
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3506
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
R.O.B. IN JAISALMER SECTION
Choudhary Shri Harish

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a): the present status of construction of ROB at level crossing No.C-2 at Km 0/5-6 between Rai Ka Bagh Palace-Jaisalmer section;
and

(b): the steps taken/being taken to expedite completion of the said work by the Railways?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): A work of construction of ROB (Road Over Bridge) at level crossing (LC) No.C-2 at km. 0/5-6 between Rai Ka Bagh Palace-Jaisalmer section has been sanctioned in Railways Works Programme 2011-12. The work is at planning and estimation stage. In order to expedite ROB construction, complete work has been entrusted to IRCON a Public Sector Undertaking under the Ministry of Railways.
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